ITEM NO. /9

STAFF REPORT CITY OF OCEANSIDE
DATE: June 6, 2007
TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council Members

FROM:

Financial Services Department

SUBJECT: FY 2007-2008 OPERATING AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

BUDGETS

SYNOPSIS

it is recommended that the City Council, the Community Development Commission and
the Harbor District Board take the following actions to adopt the FY 2007-2008
operating and capital improvement program budgets:

1.

Adopt a resolution approving the Appropriation Limitation as required by
Article XIII-B of the State Constitution, as modified by Proposition 111 for FY
2007-2008 as calculated in the attached resolution

Adopt a resolution approving adjustments to the FY 2007-2008 City of
Oceanside Operating Budget

Adopt a resolution approving the FY 2007-2008 Capital Improvement
Program Budget

Adopt a resolution approving adjustments to the FY 2007-2008 Community
Development Commission Operating Budget

Adopt a resolution approving the FY 2007-2008 Community Development
Commission Capital Improvement Program Budget

Adopt a resolution approving adjustments to the FY 2007-2008 Small Craft
Harbor District Operating Budget

Adopt an ordinance amending section 2.1.70 of the Oceanside City Code,
adjusting Council salaries by 5 percent to be effective December 2008

Adopt a resolution amending section 2.15 of the Oceanside City Code,
adjusting City Clerk salary by 5 percent for FY 2007-2008



9. Adopt a resolution amending section 2.17.3 of the Oceanside City Code,
adjusting City Treasurer salary by 5 percent for FY 2007-2008

10. Adopt a resolution approving the establishment of parking fines and penalties
for violations of the California Vehicle Code, the Oceanside Traffic Code and
the Oceanside City Code

BACKGROUND

Presented for your consideration are the adjustments to the Fiscal Year 2007-2008
annual budgets for the City of Oceanside, the Community Development Commission,
and the Harbor District.

The City Council, Community Development Commission, and the Harbor District Board
held a budget workshop on May 16, 2007, to discuss the FY 2007-2008 operating and
capital improvement program budgets, and certain decision packages (new programs
and positions). These decision packages have been added to the FY 2007-2008
budgets as approved at the conclusion of that meeting. The purpose of the public
hearing is to provide the City Council and the public with an overview of the budgets,
receive public comment, and give final consideration to the FY 2007-2008 operating and
capital improvement program budgets. The City’s Appropriation Limitation resolution
required for FY 2007-2008 is also included for Council action.

ANALYSIS

The City of Oceanside’s budget represents the operating and capital spending plans for
the following fund types: General Fund, Special Revenue Funds, Capital Project Funds,
Debt Service Funds, Enterprise Funds and Internal Service Funds. Adjustments to the
City's annual operating budget for FY 2007-08 total $4,357,493. Adjustments to the
Community Development Commission’s annual operating budget total $141,985 and
adjustments to the Small Craft Harbor District's annual operating budget total $6,660. A
number of the decision packages that were approved by the City Council and are
included in the appropriations listed above require an increase in the City’s parking fines
(see attached resolution increasing the City’s parking fines).

The Capital Improvement Program budget for the City totals approximately $126 million.
Included in this total are carryforward monies from previously appropriated capital
projects which are unspent at fiscal year end. The new monies allocated to the Capital
Improvement Program budget are $20,374,223 for FY 2007-08. The Capital
Improvement Program budget for the Community Development Commission totals

$500,000.

In summary, this budget, which is the City’s financial plan and policy document,
continues to present the City Council and staff's commitment to provide quality services
that meet the needs of the residents of Oceanside in a cost-effective and efficient
manner. Staff would like to thank the City Council for their continued positive leadership



and direction that has assisted in the mid-cycle budget review and adoption of changes
to the FY 2007-08 budget.

FISCAL IMPACT

Approval of attached resolutions will provide a balanced budget for all funds. The total
adjustments to the appropriations are shown in each attachment to the resolutions.

CITY ATTORNEY'’S ANALYSIS

The referenced documents have been reviewed by the City Attorney and approved as
to form.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the City Council, the Community Development Commission and
the Harbor District Board take the following actions to adopt the FY 2007-2008
operating and capital improvement program budgets:

1. Adopt a resolution approving the Appropriation Limitation as required by
Articte XIII-B of the State Constitution, as modified by Proposition 111 for FY
2007-2008 as calculated in the attached resolution

2. Adopt a resolution approving adjustments to the FY 2007-2008 City of
Oceanside Operating Budget

3. Adopt a resolution approving the FY 2007-2008 Capital Improvement
Program Budget

4. Adopt a resolution approving adjustments to the FY 2007-2008 Community
Development Commission Operating Budget

5. Adopt a resolution approving the FY 2007-2008 Community Development
Commission Capital Improvement Program Budget

6. Adopt a resolution approving adjustments to the FY 2007-2008 Small Craft
Harbor District Operating Budget

7. Adopt an ordinance amending section 2.1.70 of the Oceanside City Code,
adjusting Council salaries by 5% to be effective December 2008

8. Adopt a resolution amending section 2.15 of the Oceanside City Code,
adjusting City Clerk salary by 5% for FY 2007-2008

9. Adopt a resolution amending section 2.17.3 of the Oceanside City Code,
adjusting City Treasurer salary by 5% for FY 2007-2008



10.Adopt a resolution approving the establishment of parking fines and penalties
for violations of the California Vehicle Code, the Oceanside Traffic Code and

the Oceanside City Code

PREPARED & SUBMITTED BY:

(e Moy,

Peter A. Weiss
Interim City Manager

REVIEWED BY:

Michelle Skaggs-Lawrence, Deputy City Manager

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution Adopting Appropriations Limit for Fiscal Year 2007-08

Resolution Approving Adjustments to City of Oceanside Operating Budget for Fiscal
Year 2007-08

Resolution Approving City of Oceanside Capital Improvement Program Budget for
Fiscal Year 2007-08

Resolution Approving Adjustments to Community Development Commission Operating
Budget for Fiscal Year 2007-08

Resolution Approving Community Development Commlssmn Capital Improvement
Program Budget for Fiscal Year 2007-08

Resolution Approving Adjustments to Small Craft Harbor District Operating Budget for
Fiscal Year 2007-08

Ordinance Amending Section 2.1.70 of the Oceanside City Code, Adjusting Council
Salaries by 5% to be effective December 2008

Resolution Amending Section 2.15 of the Oceanside City Code, adjusting City Clerk
Salary by 5% for FY 2007-2008

Resolution Amending Section 2.17.3 of the Oceanside City Code, adjusting City
Treasurer Salary by 5% for FY 2007-2008

Resolution Approving the Establishment of Parking Fines and Penalties for Violations of
the California Vehicle Code, the Oceanside Traffic Code and the Oceanside City

Code



OO0 1 N U R W N

L S A B o NG o O L T L T
e Y i e = TN o T S L o N I R S PO Sy N S

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE AMENDING SECTION 2.1.70 OF THE OCEANSIDE
CITY CODE TO ADJUST THE SALARY FOR MEMBERS OF THE
CITY COUNCIL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTIONS 36516 AND 365165 OF THE CALIFORNIA
GOVERNMENT CODE

WHEREAS, Oceanside City Code section 2.1.70 establishes the salary of the
members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, in 2002, City Council adopted Ordinance No. 02-OR501-1 reestablishing
the salary of the members of the City Council at the current amount of $1,467.86 per month;
and

WHEREAS, Oceanside City Ordinance No. 85-26 established additional compensation
for the Mayor of $150.00 per month; and

WHEREAS, Government Code section 36516 establishes a formula for making
adjustments to the salary paid to members of a city council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to adjust the salary paid to members of the
Oceanside City Council as authorized by the Government Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Oceanside does ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 2.1.70 of the Oceanside City Code is amended by the

amendment of subsection (a) to read as follows:
‘(@) Salary. From and after the commencement of the first regular pay period

following the date established pursuant to subsection (b) the members of the City Council
shall receive a salary of $1,541.25 per month in accordance with the provisions of Section
36516 of the California Government Code.”

SECTION 2. The City Council may by ordinance adjust the salary of its members
pursuant to Government Code Section 36516 provided however that any adjustment to
increase the salary shall become payable only on and after the date upon which one or more
members of the council becomes eligible there for by virtue of beginning a new term of office
following the next succeeding general municipal election held in the city, and then all

members of the council shall be entitled to the adjustment.




AN - - B = N T U P

N DR N NN

SECTION 3. Within fifteen (15) days after its passage, the City Clerk shall cause this
ordinance to be published pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code section
36933.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be effective thirty (30) days after its adoption.

INTRODUCED by the City Council of the City of Oceanside at a regular meeting held
onthe _  dayof___ _, 2007, and thereafter:

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Oceanside, California, this

day of , 2007, by the following vote:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF OCEANSIDE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
CITY CLERK CWATT@RNEY




= = T ¥ T e ¥ e N R

RN N NN D N
® N A G E WSSO % A6 n R ® RSB

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA DETERMINING AND ADOPTING
APPROPRIATION LIMITS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE XIN-B OF THE CONSTITUTION

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, Article XliI-B was added to the Constitution of the State of California
through a general election held on November 6, 1979; and

WHEREAS, Proposition 111 approved by the voters in June 1990, and SB 88 (Chapter
60/90) made maodifications to Article XIlI-B regarding the adjustment factors for inflation and
population; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to select the factors that are more indicative of
local conditions, or are considered more advantageous, as indicated in Exhibit “A”; and

WHEREAS, an annual appropriations limit must be determined for this City, effective
for the Fiscal Year 2007-2008, beginning July 1, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the appropriations limit must be adhered to in preparing and adopting this
City's annual budget; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the orderly adoption and administration of this City's
annual budget that the appropriations limits be determined and adopted in conjunction with

the adoption of the annual budget.
NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Oceanside does resolve as follows:

SECTION 1. In accordance with Article XllI-B of the Constitution of the State of
California, as modified by Proposition 111 and SB 88 (Chapter 60/90) the appropriation limit
for Fiscal Year 2007-2008, beginning July 1, 2007, as set forth in the attached Exhibit “A” is
$276,142,621.

i
i
i
i




L= - - N = LY, T - IO R N

RN NN NN NN :
X N AU R WU NS0 ®»aOaa®n0 DS

SECTION 2. That the appropriation limits shall not be exceeded in the proposed
budget nor by any proposed amendment to the budget.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Oceanside, California, this
6th day of __June , 2007, by the following vote:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ATTEST: | APPROVED AS.TO FORM:
/29 Au
CITY CLERK %v ATTORNEY

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA DETERMINING AND ADOPTING
APPROPRIATION LIMITS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE Xill-B OF THE CONSTITUTION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA




Resolution Determining and Adopting Appropriations Limit FY 2007-2008

EXHIBIT “A”
CITY OF OCEANSIDE
Schedule of Annual Appropriation Limitation
For FY 2007-08

2007-08
Cumulative Growth Rate 1.05694%
Appropriations Limit $276,142,621
Projected Revenues from Proceeds of Taxes $79,908,230
Amount of Projected Revenues Below the $196,234,391
Maximum Revenue Allowed
Percentage Under Appropriation Limitation 71.06%

Article XIIIB of the California Constitution, more commonly known as the Annual
Appropriation Limitation or “Gann Limit”, specifies the amount of allowable revenue the City of
Oceanside can appropriate from the proceeds of taxes. The City’s Appropriation Limitation is
projected to be approximately $196.2 million or 71.06% below its Gann Limit for the 2007-08
fiscal year. In accordance with Proposition 111 and SB 88 (Chapter 60-90) the Appropriation
Limitation is calculated utilizing a format based on the percentage of growth in California Per

Capita Income and County population.



L= - B OV D - 'S T N

MNNMNMMNNF—‘I—JH}—‘D—IHMD—IHM
oc\JO\ur-h»wa—*O\DOOQO\Lh-th—-O

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA APPROVING ADJUSTMENTS TO
THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 06-R0399-1 approving the Operating Budget for Fiscal
Years 2006-2008 was adopted on June 21, 2006;

WHEREAS, adjustments to the Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2007-2008 have
been prepared by the City Manager and Director of Financial Services and presented to this
Council;

WHEREAS, this City Council has examined said adjustments to the Operating Budget
at a workshop on May 16, 2007, and at a public hearing on June 6, 2007, and conferred with
the City Manager and various department heads; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has, after due deliberation and consideration, made such
amendments in the Operating Budget as they considered necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Oceanside does resolve as follows:

SECTION 1. That the Operating Budget Appropriation Summary, attached hereto as
Exhibit “A” and by this reference incorporated herein as if set forth in full, is hereby approved
for Fiscal Year 2007-2008, effective as of July 1, 2007 and said appropriations are hereby
made.

SECTION 2. That the City Manager and the Director of Financial Services, acting
concurrently, are hereby authorized to modify appropriations for continuing programs and
projects that have been specifically considered in the budgeted amounts in Exhibit “A.” Such
appropriations are to be adjusted to actual remaining balances at June 30, 2007 and carried
forward to Fiscal Year 2007-2008.

SECTION 3. That the Fiscal Year 2007-2008 Operating Budgets on file with the City
Manager are hereby approved.

i
/i

1/




== - TS N = S T S FUR N R,

L N S T S T N S NG Y
RS T S I -~ v~ Ny Ol vl xS e =

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Oceanside, California, this

8" day of June , 2007, by the following vote:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ATTEST.: APPRQYED AS TO FORM:

NN

CITY CLERK ﬂ/AWORﬂEY' -

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA APPROVING ADJUSTMENTS TO
THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

-,




EXHIBIT “A”

CITY OF OCEANSIDE

Resolution Adopting Adjustments to FY 2007-2008 Operating Budget

APPROPRIATICN SUMMARY BY FUND
OPERATING BUDGET, FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

APPROPRIATIONS
FUND FUND NAME 2007-2008

101 |General Fund 3 2,804,964
212  ITransNet Fund 14,121
213  |Gas Tax Fund 39,929
237 |CDBG Fund 278
260  [Traffic Services Fund 1,987
277 |HOME Grant Fund 119
711 [Water Operating Fund 237,911
721 ISewer Operating Fund 410,598
731 |Solid Waste Disposal Fund 16,983
741  |Airport Fund 46,400
814 [Risk Management Fund 82
817 _ |Employee Benefits Fund 467
818 |workers Comp Fund 467
831 |Fleet Management Fund 544,420
841 _ |Information Services Fund 70,142
851 |City Building Services Fund 168,625
Total All Funds: $ 4,357,493




O o8 N W B W)

D RN NN RN N =
® N N G EWUR =S 0 ® a0 n R ® D oS

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY_ COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE APPROVING THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PROGRAM (CIP) BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

WHEREAS, a Capital Improvements Program (CIP) budget for the Fiscal Year 2007-
2008 has been prepared by the City Manager and presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, this City Council has examined said CIP budget at a budget workshop on
May 16, 2007, and at a public hearing on June 8, 2007, and conferred with the City Manager
and various department heads; and

WHEREAS, this City Council has, after due deliberation and consideration, made such
amendments in the CIP Budget as they considered necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Oceanside DOES RESOLVE as
follows: '

SECTION 1. That the Appropriation Summary of the Capital Improvements Program
(CIP) budget attached hereto, marked Exhibit “A” and by this reference incorporated herein as
if set forth in full, is hereby approved for the Fiscal Year 2007-2008, effective as of July 1,
2007, and such appropriations are hereby made.

SECTION 2. That the City Manager and Director of Financial Services, acting
concurrently, are hereby authorized to modify appropriations for continuing projects that have
been specifically considered in the budget amounts in Exhibit “A”. Appropriations for
continuing projects are to be adjusted to actual balance remaining at June 30 and carried
forward to the next Fiscal Year for completion of the projects.

i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i/l
i




N 00 1 Y ot B WN)

NNMMNNNNMH—‘H!—!I—D—B)—‘I—HD—‘I—I
OO“JO\M-&-WMP—'O\OOO\JO\M-PUJN‘-‘O

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Oceanside, California, this
6th day of June , 2007, by the following vote:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
MAYOR OF THE CITY OF OQCEANSIDE
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

| C el
City Clerk ﬂnomey

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY_ COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE APPROVING THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
PROGRAM (CIP) BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008




Resolution Adopting FY 2007-2008 CIP Budget

EXHIBIT “A”

CITY OF OCEANSIDE
APPROPRIATION SUMMARY BY FUND
CIP BUDGET, FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

APPROPRIATIONS
FUND FUND NAME 2007-2008

101 General Fund 3 2,025,000
212 TransNet Fund 6,008,820
213 Gas Tax Fund 760,000
215  {Transportation Development Act Fund 25,000
216 Pavement Repair Fund 300,000
237 CDBG Fund 251,489
501 |General Capital Projects Fund 250,000
503 Public Facility Fees Fund 45,000
508 Traffic Signal DIF Fund 710,000
510 SLRR Maior Water Course Fund 500,000
511 SLRR -DD-1/ZONE-1A Fund 230,000
531 Buena Vista Creek DD-3 Fund 70,000
561 Major Thoroughfare Fees Fund 4,795,000
596 Municipal Golf Course Improvement Fund 280,000
598 Park Fees Fund 1,144,000
712 Water F/A Replacement Fund 1,255,840
722 Sewer F/A Replacement Fund 1,547,374
726 Sewer Expansion/Improvement Fund 86,700
Total All Funds: 3 20,374,223




O 0 9 N W R W R e

ORI NN NN N
® N SN G R BN =S 0 ®» a0 R ®» N - S

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA
APPROVING ADJUSTMENTS TO THE OPERATING BUDGET

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 06-R0401-3 approving the Operating Budget for Fiscal
Years 2006-2008 was adopted on June 21, 2006;

WHEREAS, adjustments to the Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2007-2008 have
been prepared by the Executive Director and presented to this Commission;

WHEREAS, this Comnﬁission has examined said adjustments to the Operating Budget
at a workshop on May 16, 2007, and at a public hearing on June 8, 2007, and conferred with
the Executive Director and various department heads; and

WHEREAS, this Commission has, after due deliberation and consideration, made such
amendments in the'Operating Budget as they considered necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Community Development Commission of the City of
Oceanside does resolve as follows:

That the Operating Budget Appropriation Summary, attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and
by this reference incorporated herein as if set forth in full, is hereby approved for Fiscal Year
2007-2008, effective as of July 1, 2007, and said appropriations are hereby made.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Community Development Commission of the City of
Oceanside, California, this 6th day of June , 2007, by the following vote:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
BDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
L Prna/

SECRETARY ?/NERAL COUNSEL YN




Resolution Adopting Adjustments to FY 2007-2008 CDC Operating Budget

EXHIBIT "A”

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF OCEANSIDE
APPROPRIATION SUMMARY BY FUND
OPERATING BUDGET, FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

APPROPRIATIONS
FUND FUND NAME 2007-2008

282 Housing Rehab Loan Program Fund 3 238
283  |Housing Section 8 Fund 2,224
284  |Admin/Program Development Fund 356
286 IHousing Mortgage Revenue Bond Fund 356
287 |Housing Resource Centers Fund 22,680
288  |Housing Mobile Home Program Fund 356
591  |CDC-CRA General Project Fund 115,775
Total All Funds: $ 141,085




OS2 -1 Y R WD e

B NN RN N N RN = e e e
® N AR WRN - SV oA, E® R oD

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA
APPROVING THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS BUDGET FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

WHEREAS, a Capital Improvements Program {CIP) budget for the Fiscal Year 2007-
2008 has been prepared by the Executive Director and presented to this Commission; and

WHEREAS, this Commission has examined said CIP budget at a budget workshop on
May 16, 2007, and at a public hearing on June 6, 2007, and conferred with the Executive
Director and various department heads; and

WHEREAS, this Commission has, after due deliberation and consideration, made such
amendments in the CIP Budget as they considered necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Community Development Commission of the City of
Oceanside DOES RESOLVE as follows:

SECTION 1. That the Appropriation Summary of the Capital Improvement budget is
hereby approved for Fiscal Year 2007-2008, effective as of July 1, 2007 in the amount of
$500,000 and such appropriations are hereby made.

SECTION 2. That the City Manager and Director of Financial Services, acting
concurrently, are hereby authorized to modify appropriations for continuing projects that have
been specifically considered in the budgeted amounts. Appropriations for continuing projects
are to be adjusted to actual balance remaining at June 30 and carried forward to the next
Fiscal Year for completion of the projects.

i
i
i
i
m
i
i
i
i




b SR - R = LY T N U T NG -

N DN RN NN N
ol SR N I NI I N T~ S-S e N O el < S e

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Community Development Commission of the City of
Oceanside, California, this 6th day of June , 2007, by the following vote:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

CHAIRMAN OF THE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
SECRETARY ‘GE L COUNSEL

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA
APPROVING THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS BUDGET FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008




e 1 Y U R W N

| a e A S S L A O S T
® NG E WRN =~ S 0% % a0 R B0 = o>

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
OCEANSIDE SMALL CRAFT HARBOR DISTRICT APPROVING
ADJUSTMENTS TO THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 06-R0402-2 approving the Operating Budget for Fiscal
Years 2006-2008 was adopted on June 21, 2006;

WHEREAS, adjustments to the Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2007-2008 have
been prepared by the Executive Director and presented to this Board;

WHEREAS, this Board has examined said adjustments to Operating Budget at a
workshop on May 16, 2007 and at a public hearing on June 6, 2007, and conferred with the
Executive Director and various department heads; and

WHEREAS, this Board has, after due deliberation and consideration, made such
amendments in the Operating Budget as they considered necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of the Oceanside Small Craft Harbor
District does resolve as follows:

SECTION 1. That adjustments to the Operating Budget are hereby approved for Fiscal
Year 2007-2008, effective as of July 1, 2007 in the amount of $6,660 and said appropriations
are hereby made.

SECTION 2. That the City Manager and the Director of Financial Services, acting
concurrently, are hereby authorized to modify appropriations for continuing programs and
projects that have been specifically considered in the budgeted amounts.  Such
appropriations are to be adjusted to actual remaining balances at June 30 each year and
carried forward to the next Fiscal Year.

i
i
i
i
/i
i
i
I




Mo 00 I Yt B W N e

MMMNNNNNNI—'D—-‘MF—!I—!HHHHH
OO\JO\(J‘I-BUJ{\JHO\DDO‘-]O\M&WNHO

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Oceanside Small Craft
Harbor District this _6" day of __ June , 2007, by the following vote:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:
PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF
DIRECTORS OF THE OCEANSIDE
SMALL CRAFT HARBOR DISTRICT

ATTEST: APPRO AS TO FORM:

Ve v/

SECRETARY WAL COUNSEL

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
OCEANSIDE SMALL CRAFT HARBOR DISTRICT APPROVING
ADJUSTMENTS TO THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008




O o0 -3 O h W ON e

NN DN NN N N =
® AU E QRS S0o ®» AR o0 S

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE ADOPTING THE COMPENSATION FOR THE CITY
CLERK

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Oceanside desires to make certain
modifications to the salary of the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.15 of the Oceanside City Code the City Council has
previously determined and set the salary of the City Clerk by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE I{T RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Oceanside
that the salary for the City Clerk is hereby established at $109,780.28 annually. Said salary
shall become effective with the first pay period for the fiscal year July 1, 2007.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that provisions of prior resolutions or orders of this
Council in conflict with the provisions contained herein are hereby superseded by the
provisions of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Oceanside, California, this
6th day of June, 2007, by the following vote:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF OCEANSIDE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY CLERK




O e 1 N b B W N

NNNNNNNMNHI—‘D—‘I—‘P—‘_;—IHHH
= =B L~ T O UC R o R S o BN o T - T = L, TR S UC T N

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE ADOPTING THE COMPENSATION FOR THE CITY
TREASURER

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Oceanside desires to make certain
modifications to the salary of the City Treasurer; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.17.3 of the Oceanside City Code the City Council
has previously determined and set the salary of the City Treasurer by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Oceanside
that the salary for the City Treasurer is hereby established at $18,913.80 annually. Said
salary shall become effective with the first pay period for the fiscal year July 1, 2007.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that provisions of prior resolutions or orders of this
Council in conflict with the provisions contained herein are hereby superseded by the
provisions of this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Oceanside, California, this
6™ day of June, 2007, by the following vote:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY CLERK C QC;RKN‘TEY]DM
o




=R e = S O e S N B A I

= T = I Y e N == =T - - T R S O S - N UG B NG B o

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION_ OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE  ESTABLISHING _ PARKING _ FINES AND
PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA VEHICLE
CODE, THE OCEANSIDE TRAFFIC CODE AND THE
OCEANSIDE CITY CODE

WHEREAS, effective July 1, 2007, the City of Oceanside is authorized to establish
parking fines, penalties and administrative charges for parking violations; and

WHEREAS, California Vehicle Code 40203.5 provides that such penalties shall be
standardized within the same county “to the extent possible”; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to resolutions adopted by the County of San Diego, certain
additional assessments payable by the City have been imposed in connection with fines
imposed for handicapped parking violations; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds the City of Oceanside’s fines to be insufficient to
deter unlawful parking;

WHEREAS, in conjunction with the base fine increase, the City Council finds it
necessary to adjust the delinquent penalties for said parking violations of the California
Vehicle Code, the Oceanside City Code and the Oceanside Traffic Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Oceanside does resolve as follows:

SECTION 1. Effective with the adoption of this resclution the parking violation fines
and penalties are hereby established as set forth in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and
incorporated by reference.

SECTION 2. Parking violation fines established in Section 1 shall hereinafter be
automatically adjusted in an amount equal to any additional assessments, administrative or
related charges for parking citations as may hereinafter be levied, assessed, or otherwise
imposed pursuant to State law or any resolution or any other lawful action of the County of
San Diego.

SECTION 3. All previous resolutions setting parking fines and penalties within the City
of Oceanside are hereby repealed.
it
i
i
i




O 00 ) N h B RN e

R D NN R NN R
N - NV T R P N R - G - N 7 S S e S R e

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Oceanside, California, this
day of , 2007, by the following vote:

AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF OCEANSIDE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FQRM:

City Clerk Ci omey

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
OCEANSIDE ESTABLISHING PARKING FINES AND PENALTIES
FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA VEHICLE CODE, THE
88%%NSIDE TRAFFIC CODE AND THE OCEANSIDE CITY




(0EE = 6§ + 055 + ST$ + 0GZS) AUNOD auy 0) payiwe.

g 0} (05$) auy au) 4o 01§ A18ha 10) Z§ pue puny |RJBUSE 54D Y] 0]
pauscdap aq 0} pasodw jJuswssesse (52$) %01 jeuoppe ue
saunba) 9'g9p | 8pod [BURY WU OSZS 18 Alleuad SIy 5185 DA,

"00°2% Jo sbiseytuns Aunoy e pue po'gg Jo sbieyans 2]e)S B 8pn|au| Saul iy b

"064 40 wnowe A)euad ajel @ 9ABY PINOM SUOHE(OIA paddeaipuey ¢

"suone|oia paddeaipey JO uoRdaaXe Bl Yl BUl SY) 4O JUNOWIE BUY} BIGNOP J2 PALSIGRISE 3 PINCM SelELad .|V 7

'0S$ 9 [|IM Pajs!| Jou uonElon Aue uo auy By |

0% 124 ADVLS QIYILIW NI A3xvd LON 9'et D10 0s$ 123 84N 40 U9 NIHLIM LON TI3HM LNOXL 2401 210
0s% 1Z% A31S04d- 1004 £ 93A0 AIHNEYd FIDIH3A g€l 210 053 Fra s "LS AVM INO/NOLLDIHIT ONOEM DNIDVL {D)8L 08 D10
05% z$ AING DONIMHVYL LIWe3d VP2 EL D10 5/% oz$ WYOWYZ INOZ STH NI 3TIHHIA TWWOD EXvirLolL 010
05% 2% QIMYYd ATHIOdI 8L'EL D10 518 0Z$ SHNOH € INOZ S3H NI 3IDIHIA TAWOD (vvolr 010
054 2% UALDI™ELISIY 'd35010 101 LVEL D10 05% 228 JUVHD NO d3dWYHD LON STE3HM 0104 210
05% 128 I0YdS OLNI aIMava L'9L'EL D10 0s$ 123 AYAMMEYA DNIMOOT1E a3yuvd VoL D10
05% zes 14303 AYIdSIA QL Tiv4 aL'el 010
05% LZ% aoId3d AYQ OE/SLHOIN § ¥3A0 3xMyvd ELEL 21O
Ges zes NOILYTOIA ¥313W OVEL DLO 0% 12% ANQZ YNOH ¥ 16216 40O
058 128 ATV NI O31avd S'LED10 05% 123 d3AYIdSIA LIWY3d ¥ILNTH J1S ON 25-58 400
058 2% IANOZ ONIAYOT SSVd SNIW § GIXEYd ¥l 010 05% ies ITVS HO4 FIDIH3A QIxdve viz2 020
058 12% ANOZ ONIQYOT ILANIN 02 €41 010 05$ 2Z8 AN IMIE NI aTevd ZL'S 000
05 02$ FIVS/NOILYH LSNOW3A YO Q3xdvd §0L D10 05% FAX S ATNG DNV 93 TIveL 1Yo 0SVEBZ 200
6% 268 SUNOH 24 40 SS30XT aiuvd 0L 210 0s$ zes$ 133418 NO QaxMuvd H3TIvel Lvos 0SV6Z D00
058 zes ONIJIIMS LITHLS "INOZ ONIMEYd ON L'E0L D10
05§ 2% HWIWMESOHD 40O 1402 NIHLIM (g0t 210 L0£ES 0£E$ auvovd 40 ISNSIN 95 LLSEZOAD
0% 2% INOZ ONDEYA ON J3150d AMYHOdWEIL (2)e01L 210 G5 2% Q3AVIdSIO LON NOILVHLSIOFY INIHEND (v)¥025 OAD
05% 128 SUOVHL HY 40 14 &2 NIHLIM Q3Xsvd (3oL 010 054 128 FTOIHIA NO 31¥1d ISNIOITON (v} 00z5 2AD
055 zes ONIMYEYd ON g4nNd a3y (a0l 210 L0EES 085S dWYY dYIIONYH 40 1T € NIHLIM O3xEvd 225ee DAD
0s$ 258 ONIMYVYd ON 31S0d {a)goL 010 054 ra] ANVHOAH 3314 IO 14 51 NIHLIAM 3IMHvd ¥L52Z OAD
05% £T8 AV TYM OIEYIN ONIMDOTE (g)e'0L 010 L0268 ~0£E% SONEYIN HOLYHSSOHD SNIND01E d3Mdvd (D)8 £052Z OAD
05% L% NYIQIW JALNID NINO G3Hdvd {vleL 010 L0EES -02E% ANOZ dVIHANYH SNIHO0TE (8)9°20522 JAD
6% LE% ONIHEYd SNOQYYZvH () £°0F 210 J0EES L08ES 3NOZ Q3ddVIIGNYH (v} 20522 DAD
05% Fra $34 YNOH 22 W 24 HAA 03Z1SH3N0 8201 D10 053 2% 13341S 4O 3AIS ONOUM AIptrvd (w)205zZ OAD
058 ras HNOH Z2 MW 2/4 GIAOWNA H3IVYL 1201 0LO 05% 2% F4N2 WOHL .83 NVHL 350N a3yHvd (w)zoszz ono
058 1z% INOZ HNOH 2 6204 010 058 924 INYT IdI3 NI A3y vd 00522 DAD
05% Fr4:s S3NIL OILSOd HNOH | 93A0 ¥2'0l D10 05% 12% dWYH YIYHDT13IHM DNIMDOTE (Maoszz oAD
05% 128 WAS-WYE SILNNIW 08 B3IA0 £2'01L D10 05$ 2% dOL1S SNA 1v a3xyvd (1} 0osee oA
0s$ 7% INOZ JLNNIA St ZZ0L 210 05% 2% a3axdvd 318N0a (H)ooszz 3AD
053 2% WY9-YS ONIYVC ON 0Z'0L 210 0% 228 Ol34v¥1 ONILONYLSFO (D)oosez DAD
05% 178 3INOZ HNIADOLS ON 8L0L D10 058 428 MIWMIAAIS ONBD0TE IV {4)00822 DAD
058 12% JOVdS AIEYIN HIAA0/HO LNO dIMHVd 810k 210 0s% 123 AYMIAING DNIMS0TE a3xuvd (3)00522 DAD
08¢ z$ ONIXHEYd TYNQOVIO-SONMNYI 40 1NO (¥)Z1°0L D10 0s$ 228 HAIWMESOUD ONIMOOIE aIHHVd {a)o0szz OAD
1002 ‘
L00Z ‘L Ainp
‘L Apnp auly 8po) |edidunpy aulj
ampdays | usung uonduosa UCRRIOIA 10 9A9 aANJa)3 Jueng ) uonduzsag uolje|oIp apos jedidiunpy Jo JAD
aul4 ould

saljjeuad pue sauj4 UOIJe[OIA PUDjiEg




CITY OF OCEANSIDE
FY 2007-08 Budget Year

City Council Approved Decision Packages

Fund

Description

Effecton
Fund

FY07-08
Expenditures

101

101

101

101

101

101

101

101

101

101

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008

City Council
5% Salary Increase of $5,467 postponed until Dec. 08

City Manager
Reciass Assistant to the CM to Deputy City Manager

City Clerk
Plasmon Optical Media Jukebox
5% Salary Increase

City Treasurer
5% Salary Increase

Human Resources Department
Additional Office Specialist If - Clerical Res Pool Pgm

Community Development Department

Website Hosting/Pending Dev Applications
Oceanside Bivd Vision Plan Follow-up Implementation
Building Staff Engineer (Reduce Consulfant Services)
Certification Bonus Program

Goat Hill Land Use Study

Economic Development Department
Commercial Fagade
Downtown/Harbor Summer Shuttle & Banners

Harbor/Beaches Department
Police Beach Facility Upgrades
SANDAG Test-Benefit Analysis

Library Department

Minimum Wage Increase for FY 07-08
Library Literacy Personnel!

Replace Computers at Public Service Desks
Civic Center Library Renovation

Fire Department

Bio-hazardous and Hazmat Solid Waste Clean-up
Security Gafes & Fencing at Station 5

16' Trafler for Radio Infrastructure

Suppression Division's Travel & Conference
image-Trend Sofiware

Annual Maintenance San Diego Zone 1 GIS Mapping
Annual Maintenance Contract Telestaff/\Webstaff
Upgrade VHF Radios to CDF Standard

Fire Hourly Extra Help Flan Checker

25,700

42,038
6,356

1,095
47,680

10,000
320,000

96,000

75,000
50,000

21,000
3,310

26,035
3,080
21,000
320,000

10,000
20,000
9,000
5,000
25,200
11,200
7,580
5,250
35,920

G:\Budget DevelopmentiBudget Development\FY 06-08\Mid Cycle FY 2007-2008\City Counci! Approved Decision Packages Mid Cycle FY 06-08

114,948,146



CITY OF OCEANSIDE
FY 2007-08 Budget Year
City Council Approved Decision Packages

Effect on FY07-08
Fund Description Fund Expenditures
101 Police Department
FET Trailers/Equipment 80,000
1 New FET Vehicle 48,600
Conversion of Undercover Vehicles to FET Use 30,337
Fund M&Q on Gang Unit Vehicie 9,785
1 Uniformed Gang Officer Fosition 163,220
Explorer Program 10,000
Create and Fund Gang Officer 163,222
Create and Fund Records Technician 57,486
101 Public Works Department
Correct Fringe Benefit Calculation 229,280
Restore Rental of 2 Bucket Trucks 60,000
Restore Signai Maintenance Contract 90,000
Add Maintenance Worker I (reduce Sig Maint Contract) -
Remove Maint. Worker iI- Mance Buchanon Park (96,246)
101 Neighborhood Services Department
Convert 32 Hours Position to Full Time 76,420
Staffing for Back Gate Resource Center 75,120
Parks & Recreation
Minimum Wage increase for FY 07-08 965
Sunshine Brooks Theater 2,000
Pool Chiorine 2,500
Ei Corazon Sludy 25,000
101 Non Departmental
Vision/Master Planning Position/Consultant Support 200,000
CDC Housing Resource Center 22,680
gioyl Increase in Interdepartmental Charges
information Technology 52,993
Fleet Management 162,092
Building Maintenance 162,056
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008 117,753,110

G:\Budget DevelopmentiBudget Development\FY 06-08\Wid Cycie FY 2007-2008\City Council Approved Decision Packages Mid Cycle FY 06-08



CITY OF OCEANSIDE

FY 2007-08 Budget Year
City Councli Approved Decision Packages

Fund

Description

212

213

237

260

277

282

283

284

TransNet

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008

Covert P/T Engineering Asst | Position fo Full Time
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Gas Tax

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Repair 2 Diesel Engines per State Mandate
Increase in Fleet Charges

Increase In Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Community Development Block Grants
Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Fleef Charges

Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Traffic Services

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
increase in Fleet Charges

Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

HOME Program

Origina! Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

CDC Housing Rehabilitation Loans
Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

CDC Housing Section 8

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Fleet Charges

Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

CDC Program Development

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Effect on FYQ7-08
Fund Expenditures
14,121
14,121
3,300,798
28,000
11,920
9
3,340,727
1,865,865
39
239
1,866,143
653,683
1,987
655670
811,685
119
811,804
472,501
238
472,739
14,191,856
680
1,544
14,194,080
712,499
356
712,855

G:\Budget Developmenf\Budget Development\FY 06-0B\Mid Cycle FY 2007-2008\City Council Approved Decision Packages Mid Cycle FY D6-08



CITY OF OCEANSIDE

FY 2007-08 Budget Year
City Council Approved Decision Packages

Fund

Description

286

287

288

591

711

CDC Housing Mortgage Revenue Bond
Origina! Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

CDC Housing Resource Center
Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Maintenance & Repair

Electric Utility

Water Ulility

Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

CDC Mobile Home Program

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Redevelopment Agency Fund

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Neighborhood Notification

Consultant Fees

Membership for Planner

Ovemight Travel and Conferences
Copier/Printer Charges

Postage

Printing

Adverlising

Increase in Information Technology Charges
Increase in Fleet Charges

Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Water Fund

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Reinstate Unfunded Ulility Worker
Replacement Vehicle

Increase in Information Technology Charges
increase in Fleet Charges

increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Effect on FY(07-08
Fund Expenditures
191,610
356
191,966
524,924
8,680
9,190
4,910
547,604
209,164
356
209,520
13,263,985
40,000
35,000
2,460
2,550
3,000
15,000
5,000
10,000
483
1,224
1,058
13,379,760
39,201,987
70,900
130,000
8,970
26,657
1,384
30529896

G:\Budget Developmenf\Budget Development\FY 06-08\Mid Cycle FY 2007-2008\City Council Approved Decision Packages Mid Cycle FY 06-08



CITY OF OCEANSIDE

FY 2007-08 Budget Year
City Council Approved Decision Packages

Fund

Description

721

731

41

751

814

817

818

Sewer Fund

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Diesel Upgrades at Sewer Plant

Vista Treatment of Oceanside Sewer
increase in Fleet Charges

Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Solid Waste Disposal

Criginal Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Fleet Charges

Decrease in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Alrport Fund

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008

increase Budget for Fuel, Consul Sves and Electrical
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Harbor/Beaches

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Information Technology Charges
Increase in Fleet Charges

Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Risk Management

Original Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Employee Health Services

Criginal Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Worker's Compensation

Criginal Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Increase in Building Maintenance Charges
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Effect on FYG7-08
Fund Expenditures
23,159,236
42,000
350,000
17,260
1,338
23,569,834
21,038,002
17,492
{509)
21054985
477,103
46,400
523,503
5,665,435
3,243
3,417
5,662,095
3,138,007
82
3,138,089
20,873,418
467
___ 20873885
2,839,905
467

G:\Budget Development\Budget DevelopmentiFy 06-08\Mid Cycle FY 2007-2008\City Council Approved Decision Packages Mid Cycle FY 06-08

2,840,372



\)

CITY OF OCEANSIDE

FY 2007-08 Budget Year
City Council Approved Decision Packages

Fund

Description

831

841

851

Fleet Maintenance Fund

Criginal Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008
Unfunded Admin Analyst Position

Update Fuel Facilities

Convert HXH to FT - Garage Service Worker
FET Trailers/Equipment

1 New FET Vehicle

Conversion of Undercover Vehicles to FET Use
Vehicle's for Gang Officer's

Replacement Vehicle - Water Utilities
Decrease in Building Maintenance Charges
Remove Vehicle for Maint. Worker II- Mance Buchanon Park
Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Information Technology

Qriginal Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008

IT Management Analyst (reduction in Consultant Sves)
Increase in Fieet Charges

Increase in Building Mainteniance Charges

Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Building Maintenance Fund

QOriginal Adopted Budget FY 2007-2008

Unfunded Admin Analyst Position

Increase HXH Budget at Civic Center

Convert Custodian to Lead Custodian at Police/Lib Fac
Reactivate Unfunded Cusiodian for Police/Lib Facility
increase Budget to Cover Increase in Jani Tech
increase in Fleet Charges

Increase in Building Maintenance Charges

Total Amended Budget FY 2007-2008

Effect on
Fund

FY07-08
Expenditures

102,501
115,000
30,210
80,000
48,600
30,337
40,000
130,000
(264)

(31,964}

66,377
1,793
1,972

43,929
12,594
4,671
48,130
56,500
2,783
18

G\Budget Development\Budget Development\FY 06-08\Mid Cycle FY 2007-2008\City Council Approved Decision Packages Mid Cycle FY 06-08

5,608,851

6,153,271

5,282,727

5,352,869

5035 488

6,104,113



